PEARSON & CO. Show

7022 E. Main Street, Scottsdale, AZ 85251 March 7-9, 2024

Hold Harmless Agreement

This Hold Harmless agreement is a legal contract between the Artist, Scottsdale Artists League, and Pearson & Company. I agree to protect, defend, hold harmless and fully indemnify the Scottsdale Artists League and Pearson & Company for any claim or course of action whatsoever including loss or damage, or action for any damages or personal injury which I may sustain as a result of participation in this event.

By signing this agreement, you are confirming that you have read and understand the Pearson & Co. Prospectus, agree to the terms, and will abide by all during the three (3) sale day – March 7-9, 2024. Sales at the Show will be 15% donation to Pearson & Co., 15% donation to Scottsdale Artists League and 70% to the artist.

Cash_____

Check #_____

Be sure to sign this agreement, *print your name clearly in block letters*, and **mail it along with your \$50 Show Participation Fee to Shannon Gurley O'Donnell** *before February 28, 2024***. Due to space limitations, which therefore limit the number of artists we can accommodate, submission acceptance will be on a first-come, first-serve basis.**

Shannon O'Donnell Attn: Pearson Show 10655 N. 26th St. Phoenix, AZ 85028 shannonodonnell.sal@gmail.com